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			Current dates for your diary
		

				

				
				
			October 2023

Dear Parents/ Carers,

I thought that you might find this helpful, prior to the newsletter going out next term. The list is complete for now, but more will be added as the session progresses.

Kind regards,

Marny McCulloch

Head Teacher

Mon 23rd Oct                                              P7 parents. Lochgoilhead fundraising. 6pm to 7pm

Wed 25th Oct                                              P1 parents (2pm onwards) and retired residents. Warm Welcome Wednesday.

Mon 30th Oct                                              Hallowe’en disco. P1 to P7. 6-7pm. (No costumes thank you during the day on 30th or 31st).

Wed 21st Nov                                              Parents’ afternoon. 4-6pm

Wed 22nd Nov                                             P2 parents (2pm onwards) and retired residents. Warm Welcome Wednesday.

Thurs 23rd Nov                                           Parents’ evening. 6-8pm.

Mon 27th Nov                                              INSERVICE

Tues 28th Nov                                              Parent Council 6-7pm.

Wed 6th Dec                                                Parents’ morning 9.30-10.20am. Working with your child in class.

Tues 12th Dec                                             School Nativity. Connel hall. Time TBC. (THIS IS A NEW DATE).

Fri 15th Dec                                                  P6 and P7 Christmas party.

Mon 18th Dec                                              P5/4 party

Tues 19th Dec                                              P1-3 party.

Wed 20th Dec                                             P3 and P4 parents (2pm) and retired residents. Warm Welcome Wednesday.

Thursday 21st Dec                                       Holidays @ 2.30pm.

Thursday 4th Jan                                         School begins 9am.

Mon 22nd and Tues 23rd                             Miss Millan on residential course. Mrs McCulloch/Mrs Harden and Mr Burton will team teach.

Wednesday 24th Jan                                 P5 parents (2pm onwards) and retired residents. Warm Welcome Wednesday.

Monday 29th Jan                                        Teaching student joins P6/5 until 8th March.

Fri 9th Feb                                                     Holiday 3.15pm

Mon 19th Feb                                               School begins 9am.

Mon 26th– Fri 1st Feb.                                   Lochgoilhead Residential. P7s.

Wed 28th Feb                                              P6 parents (2pm onwards) and retired residents. Warm Welcome

Friday 1st March                                        Swimming lessons P4 to P6. (5 weeks, excluding Easter hols).

Thurs 7th March                                        World Book Day. Dress up/book related activities.

P6/5 visit Cruachan power station.

Tuesday 12th March                                   4-6pm. Parents’ Afternoon meetings.

Tuesday 19th March                                  Rural Gymnastic competition.

Wed 27th March                                         P7 parents (2pm) and retired residents. Warm Welcome Wednesday.

Thursday 21st March                                5.30-7.30pm. Parents’ Evening meetings.

Thurs 28th March                                       Easter holidays 2.30pm.
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